

:
ITEM NO.22
(In Chambers)

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34129/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2007 in FAO No.557/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRBHAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Minocha,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the default be made good within four weeks
hence, failing which the special leave petition shall
stand dismissed as against respondent No.3 without
further reference to Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER